

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Trailer Dump Station Construction, Pelican Lake RA, Codington County, SD, GFP Project No. PeIS21Pb, OSE# G2118--08X/DEL

Bid Opening Date: August 17, 2021, 3:15 PM CT

Pg. 1 of 2

Bids Received:

No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Basin Const. & Drain Tile		Kenzy Construction					
				Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount				
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00				
1.01	Clearing and Grubbing	SY	5574	\$0.50	\$2,787.00	\$2.25	\$12,541.50				
1.02	Topsoil Stripping	CY	455	\$2.50	\$1,137.50	\$2.50	\$1,137.50				
1.03	Topsoil Salvage and Place	CY	165	\$3.00	\$495.00	\$6.00	\$990.00				
1.04	Excess Topsoil Off Site Disposal	CY	290	\$14.00	\$4,060.00	\$5.00	\$1,450.00				
1.05	Unclassified Excavation	CY	60	\$6.00	\$360.00	\$4.50	\$270.00				
1.06	Excav. Spoils Off Site Disposal	CY	60	\$14.00	\$840.00	\$5.00	\$300.00				
1.07	In-Park Stockpile – Im. Cm. Emb.	CY	900	\$7.00	\$6,300.00	\$8.50	\$7,650.00				
1.08	Imported Compact. Embankment	CY	1730	\$25.00	\$43,250.00	\$14.00	\$24,220.00				
1.09	Ordinary Shaping	SY	1620	\$3.40	\$5,508.00	\$2.50	\$4,050.00				
1.10	Woven Geo. Fabric (MSE) F/I	SY	1620	\$2.00	\$3,240.00	\$2.70	\$4,374.00				
1.11	Base Course F/I	Tons	680	\$26.00	\$17,680.00	\$18.00	\$12,240.00				
1.12	Asph. Conc. Com. Type E2 F/I	Tons	325	\$180.00	\$58,500.00	\$195.00	\$63,375.00				
1.13	18"Ø Eq. Rf. Conc. Arch Pipe F/I	LF	48	\$98.00	\$4,704.00	\$98.25	\$4,716.00				
1.14	18"Ø Eq. Rf. Arch Pipe Ends F/I	Each	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00				
1.15	Seeding and Fertilizing	SY	2600	\$0.80	\$2,080.00	\$1.25	\$3,250.00				
1.16	Type 2 Erosion Control Blanket F/I	SY	1100	\$3.30	\$3,630.00	\$2.75	\$3,025.00				
1.17	CIP Rf. Class M6 Conc. Islands F/I	Each	3	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00				
1.18	Trailer Dump Stat. Basin Drain F/I	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00				
1.19	Trailer Dump Stat. W. Tower F/I	Each	4	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00				
1.20	Trailer Dump Station Signage F/I	LS	1	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00				
1.21	Locate/Tie into Ex. Water Supply	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00				
1.22	1.5"Ø Water Service Line F/I	LF	330	\$18.00	\$5,940.00	\$18.00	\$5,940.00				
1.23	1"Ø Water Service Line F/I	LF	200	\$21.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.00	\$3,600.00				

1.24	1.5"Ø Stop and Waster Valve F/I	Each	5	\$860.00	\$4,300.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00				
1.25	2000 Gallon Septic Tank F/I	Each	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00				
1.26	48"Ø Pre Cast Conc. Ins. Riser F/I	Each	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00				
1.27	Lockable Access Door F/I	Each	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00				
1.28	2000 Gallon Septic Tank F/I	Each	1	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,510.00	\$5,510.00				
1.29	2-Lateral Distribution Box F/I	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$120.00				
1.30	8-Lateral Distribution Box F/I	Each	2	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$140.00	\$280.00				
1.31	DF/High Capacity Inf. Laterals F/I	LF	1300	\$22.00	\$28,600.00	\$29.75	\$38,675.00				
1.32	4"Ø Sch. 40 PVC Sewer Pipe F/I	LF	300	\$20.00	\$6,000.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00				
1.33	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
TOTAL BASE BID					\$341,811.50		\$292,664.00				